Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ON-OFF (tOFF ) ≤ 0.5 ms
Power ON delay (tv) ≤ 300 ms
Ordering Key
Type
Housing style
Housing size
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
Teach-In
LD32CNB06PPM5T
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (06.02.2006)
Operation Diagram
Installation Hints
Relief of cable strain Protection of the sensing face Switch mounted on mobile carrierTo avoid interference from inductive voltage/
current peaks, separate the prox. switch pow-
er cables from any other power cables, e.g.
motor, contactor or solenoid cables
Incorrect
Correct
The cable should not be pulled A proximity switch should not serve as
mechanical stop
Any repetitive flexing of the
cable should be avoided
LD32CNB06
Specifications (cont.)
Output function
NPN and PNP Preset
NO/NC switching function Set up by button
External Teach (ET)
Same function as button 10 to 30 VDC
Locked (disable teach button) 0 to 2.5 VDC
Operating mode Not connected
Indication
Output ON LED, yellow
Power ON LED, green
Environment
Installation category II (IEC 60664/60664A;
60947-1)
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664/60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of protection IP 67 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Ambient temperature
Operating -20° to +60°C (-4° to +140°F)
Storage -20° to +80°C (-4° to +176°F)
Vibration 10 to 55 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
(IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock 30 g / 11 ms, 3 pos, 3 neg
per axis
(IEC 60068-2-6, 60068-2-32)
Rated insulation voltage 500 VAC (rms)
Housing material
Body ABS, black
Front material PMMA, red
Connection
Cable PUR, black, 2 m
4 x 0.14 mm2, Ø = 3.6 mm
Plug M8, 4-pin
Weight Cable type: 40 g
Plug type: 10 g
CE-marking Yes
Wiring Diagrams
+
-
1 BN
4 BK
2 WH
3 BU
ET